B4 6lr1956 CF 6lr1831

By: Delegates Walkup and Sossi

Introduced and read first time: January 26, 2006

Assigned to: Appropriations

	A BILL ENTITLED
1	AN ACT concerning
2 3	Community Based Regional Initiatives Loan of 2004 - Kent County - Recreation and Community Complex
4 5 6 7	FOR the purpose of amending the Community Based Regional Initiatives Loan of 2004 to extend the deadline by which the County Commissioners of Kent County may present evidence to the Board of Public Works that a matching fund will be provided.
8 9 10	
11 12	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
13	Chapter 204 of the Acts of 2003
14	SECTION 12. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That:
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	amount of the matching fund provided, to the County Commissioners of Kent County for the construction and capital equipping of a multi-use recreation and community complex, located on Maryland Route 297 in Worton. Notwithstanding the provisions of Section 12(5) of this Act, the matching fund may
22 23 24	2008, TO PRESENT EVIDENCE THAT A MATCHING FUND WILL BE

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 25

PROVIDED (Kent County) 500,000

26 June 1, 2006.